

SW-S6  
POWER CONVERTER  
USER MANUAL

Specification

|                     |                              |
|---------------------|------------------------------|
| Input Frequency     | 55Hz-60Hz                    |
| Type                | 2 way voltage transformation |
| Rated Power         | 30W                          |
| Max Load Power      | 70W                          |
| Input Voltage(230V) | AC220-240V                   |
| Output Voltage      | AC110-120V                   |
| Input Voltage(117V) | AC110-120V                   |
| Output Voltage      | AC220-240V                   |
| Work Efficiency     | 40%                          |
| Output Socket       | 2 Hole                       |
| Product Size(mm)    | 72*45*40                     |
| Weight(kg)          | 0.3                          |

How to Use

1.Please switch button above plug to set correct mode, error voltage setting will cause transformer destroyed!!

-117V mode: means input 110/120V and output 220/240V  
-230V mode: means input 220/240V and output 110/120V

(1)when used in China/EU  
The bottom switch must be set to AC220V: represent the input voltage of 220V and output voltage of 110V.

(2)when used in Canada, Brazil, Japan, the United States and Taiwan  
The bottom switch must be set to AC110V: represent the input voltage of 110V and output voltage of 220V.

(3)when using this product, the bottom switch should be set according to the product description, and no error can be made.

How to Use

2. This transformer is only for rated power <30W product!!

The maximum load power of the product is 70W, long time under high load conditions will burn out the capacitor wire and impact on the service life of the components. The rated power of the output is 30w, it is best to access 30w or lower than the power consumption of the appliance, such as cell phone chargers, LED lights, printers and other low-power devices.

3. Plug the transformer into the included adapter, then plug it into the socket to use. As shown in the picture below:

Spezifikation

|                        |                                |
|------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Eingangsfrequenz       | 55Hz-60Hz                      |
| Typ                    | 2-Wege-Spannungstransformation |
| Nennleistung           | 30W                            |
| Max. Lastleistung      | 70W                            |
| Eingangsspannung(230V) | AC220-240V                     |
| Ausgangsspannung       | AC110-120V                     |
| Eingangsspannung(117V) | AC110-120V                     |
| Ausgangsspannung       | AC220-240V                     |
| Arbeitseffizienz       | 40%                            |
| Ausgangsbuchse         | 2 Loch                         |
| Produktgröße (mm)      | 72*45*40                       |
| Gewicht(kg)            | 0.3                            |

Wie zu verwenden

1.Bitte schalten Sie den Knopf über dem Stecker um, um den richtigen Modus einzustellen, eine falsche Spannungseinstellung führt zur Zerstörung des Transformators!!

-117V Modus: bedeutet Eingang 110/120V und Ausgang 220/240V  
-230V Modus: bedeutet Eingang 220/240V und Ausgang 110/120V

(1) bei Verwendung in China/EU  
Der untere Schalter muss auf AC220V eingestellt sein: Er steht für eine Eingangsspannung von 220V und eine Ausgangsspannung von 110V.

(2) bei Verwendung in Kanada, Brasilien, Japan, den Vereinigten Staaten und Taiwan  
Der untere Schalter muss auf AC110V gestellt werden: Er steht für eine Eingangsspannung von 110V und eine Ausgangsspannung von 220V.

(3)Wenn Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, sollte der untere Schalter entsprechend der Produktbeschreibung eingestellt werden. Produktbeschreibung eingestellt werden, so dass keine Fehler auftreten können.

Wie zu verwenden

2. Dieser Transformator ist nur für Nennleistung <30W Produkt!!

Die maximale Belastungsleistung des Produkts beträgt 70 W, lange Zeit unter hoher Belastung wird der Kondensatordraht durchbrennen und sich auf die Lebensdauer der Komponenten. Die Nennleistung des Ausganges ist 30W, es ist am besten, auf 30W oder niedriger als der Stromverbrauch dieses Geräts, wie z. B. Handy-Ladegeräte, LED-Leuchten, Drucker und andere Geräte mit geringem Stromverbrauch.

3. Schließen Sie den Transformator an den mitgelieferten Adapter an und stecken Sie ihn dann in die Steckdose. verwenden. Wie auf dem Bild unten gezeigt:

Specifica

|                              |                                    |
|------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Frequenza d'ingresso         | 55Hz-60Hz                          |
| Tipo                         | trasformazione di tensione a 2 vie |
| Potenza nominale             | 30W                                |
| Carico massimo Powe          | 70W                                |
| Tensione d'ingresso (230V)   | AC220-240V                         |
| Tensione d'uscita            | AC110-120V                         |
| Tensione d'ingresso (117V)   | AC110-120V                         |
| Tensione d'uscita            | AC220-240V                         |
| Efficienza del lavoro        | 40%                                |
| Presca d'uscita              | 2 fori                             |
| Dimensione del prodotto (mm) | 72*45*40                           |
| Peso (kg)                    | 0.3                                |

Come usare

1.Si prega di passare il pulsante sopra la spina per impostare la modalità corretta, l'impostazione di tensione di errore sarà causata il trasformatore distrutto!

-Modalità 117V: significa ingresso 110/120V e uscita 220/240V  
-Modalità 230V: significa ingresso 220/240V e uscita 110/120V

(1) se usato in Cina/EU  
L'interruttore inferiore deve essere impostato su AC220V: rappresenta la tensione di ingresso di 220V e la tensione di uscita di 110V.

(2) se usato in Canada, Brasile, Giappone, Stati Uniti e Taiwan  
L'interruttore inferiore deve essere impostato su AC110V: rappresenta la tensione di ingresso di 110V e la tensione di uscita di 220V.

(3)quando si utilizza questo prodotto, l'interruttore inferiore deve essere impostato secondo la descrizione del prodotto, e nessun errore può essere fatto.

Come usare

2. Questo trasformatore è solo per il prodotto di potenza nominale <30W!!!

La potenza di carico massima del prodotto è di 70W, un lungo periodo in condizioni di carico elevato brucerà il filo del condensatore e avrà un impatto sulla vita utile dei componenti. La potenza nominale dell'uscita è 30w, è meglio accedere a 30w o inferiore al consumo di energia di questo apparecchio, come caricabatterie per cellulari, luci LED, stampanti e altri dispositivi a bassa potenza.

3. Inserire il trasformatore nell'adattatore incluso, quindi inserire la spina nella presa da utilizzare. Come mostrato nell'immagine qui sotto:

Spécifications

|                              |                                     |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Fréquence d'entrée           | 55Hz-60Hz                           |
| Type                         | Transformation de tension à 2 voies |
| Puissance nominale           | 30W                                 |
| Puissance de charge maximale | 70W                                 |
| Tension d'entrée (230V)      | AC220-240V                          |
| Tension de sortie            | AC110-120V                          |
| Tension d'entrée (117V)      | AC110-120V                          |
| Tension de sortie            | AC220-240V                          |
| Efficacité de travail        | 40%                                 |
| Prise de sortie              | 2 trous                             |
| Taille du produit (mm)       | 72*45*40                            |
| Poids (kg)                   | 0.3                                 |

Mode d'emploi

1.Veuillez changer le bouton au-dessus de la prise pour régler le mode correct, une erreur de réglage de la tension entraînera la destruction du transformateur !

-Mode 117V : signifie entrée 110/120V et sortie 220/240V.  
-Mode 230V : signifie entrée 220/240V et sortie 110/120V.

(1) en cas d'utilisation en Chine/EU  
L'interrupteur inférieur doit être réglé sur AC220V : représente la tension d'entrée de 220V et la tension de sortie de 110V.

(2) lorsqu'il est utilisé au Canada, au Brésil, au Japon, aux États-Unis et à Taiwan  
L'interrupteur inférieur doit être réglé sur AC110V : représente la tension d'entrée de 110V et la tension de sortie de 220V.

(3)lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, l'interrupteur inférieur doit être réglé conformément à la description du produit, et aucune erreur ne peut être commise.

Mode d'emploi

2. Ce transformateur est seulement pour le produit de puissance nominale <30W !!!

La puissance de charge maximale du produit est de 70W, une longue période dans des conditions de charge élevée brûlera le fil du condensateur et aura un impact sur la durée de vie des composants. La puissance nominale de la sortie est de 30w, il est préférable d'accéder à 30w ou moins que la consommation d'énergie de cet appareil, comme les chargeurs de téléphone cellulaire, les lumières LED, les imprimantes et autres appareils à faible puissance.

3. Branchez le transformateur dans l'adaptateur inclus, puis branchez-le dans la prise pour l'utiliser. Comme indiqué sur l'image ci-dessous :

Especificación

|                           |                                     |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Frecuencia de entrada     | 55Hz-60Hz                           |
| Tipo                      | Transformación de tensión de 2 vías |
| Potencia nominal          | 30W                                 |
| Potencia máxima de carga  | 70W                                 |
| Tensión de entrada (230V) | AC220-240V                          |
| Voltaje de salida         | AC110-120V                          |
| Tensión de entrada (117V) | AC110-120V                          |
| Voltaje de salida         | AC220-240V                          |
| Eficiencia de trabajo     | 40%                                 |
| Enchufe de salida         | 2 agujeros                          |
| Tamaño del producto (mm)  | 72*45*40                            |
| Peso (kg)                 | 0.3                                 |

Cómo utilizarlo

1.¡Por favor, cambie el botón de arriba del enchufe para ajustar el modo correcto, el ajuste de voltaje erróneo causará la destrucción del transformador!

-Modo 117V: significa entrada 110/120V y salida 220/240V  
-Modo 230V: significa entrada 220/240V y salida 110/120V

(1) cuando se utiliza en China/EU  
El interruptor inferior debe ajustarse a AC220V: representa la tensión de entrada de 220V y la tensión de salida de 110V.

(2) cuando se utiliza en Canadá, Brasil, Japón, Estados Unidos y Taiwán  
El interruptor inferior debe ajustarse a AC110V: representa la tensión de entrada de 110V y la tensión de salida de 220V.

(3)cundo se utiliza este producto, el interruptor inferior debe ajustarse de acuerdo con la descripción del producto, y no se puede cometer ningún error.

Cómo utilizarlo

2. ¡¡Este transformador es sólo para productos de potencia nominal <30W!!!

La potencia máxima de carga del producto es de 70W, mucho tiempo bajo condiciones de alta carga quemará el cable del condensador y el impacto en la vida útil de los componentes. La potencia nominal de la salida es de 30w, es mejor acceder a 30w o menos que el consumo de energía de este aparato, como cargadores de teléfonos móviles, luces LED, impresoras y otros dispositivos de baja potencia.

3. Enchufe el transformador en el adaptador incluido, y luego conéctelo a la toma de corriente para utilizarlo. Como se muestra en la imagen de abajo: